

SUPPLIER TYPE:

Ranch

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

Merlin Ranch, Inc.

Supplier ID: 150824030714

Marketing Program: US Verified

has met the requirements of the IMI Global (Where Food Comes From, Inc.) USDA Process Verified Program

FOR:

SAV **NHTC VNB**

Inquiries should be directed to: 866-395-5883 OR info@imiglobal.com www.imiglobal.com

LC25631

CERTIFICATE #

7/27/2016

APPROVAL DATE

8/8/2016

Date

IMI Global, a division of Where Food Comes From, Inc., is a **USDA PROCESS VERIFIED COMPANY**

For specific claims, visit: http://processverified.usda.gov

© 2014 IMI Global, a division of Where Food Comes From, Inc.

John Saunders, CEO

IMI Global

Inquiries should be directed to: info@imiglobal.com or 866-395-5883 221 N. Wilcox St., Castle Rock, CO 80104

www.imiglobal.com

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE - INDEPENDENT

This document certifies that Merlin Ranch, Inc. Jennie Gordon

779 US Hwy 16 E., Buffalo, WY 82834

has been audited by IMI Global, a division of Where Food Comes From, Inc., and found to be in compliance with Global Animal Partnership's 5-Step™ Animal Welfare Rating Standard for Beef

Current Rating:

Step 1 ~ Cow/Calf Ranch EXCLUDE cattle at Clearmont location, identified with green 3 digit tags

Approval Date: 9/15/2015

Expiration Date: 12/15/2016

Approval for the Global Animal Partnership 5 Step Animal Welfare Rating Standards is contingent upon your adherence to these standards. If your operation implements any changes prior to the expiration of the GAP certificate that are outside of the approved step rated standard requirements, IMI Global must be notified of the changes immediately.

This CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE authorizes the certified location to market

Beef

under the awarded

5-Step Animal Welfare Rating Standards Step Level. This certificate is not transferable.

A complete description of Global Animal Partnership's 5-Step™ Animal Welfare Rating Standards for _____

Beef

Certificate #: R1-I-GAP21301

http://globalanimalpartnership.org.

IMI Global, Inc.